-] ¢ ¢
¢

_ PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION

i AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION puz it !

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: /' £
27 )
.

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION B BEFORE
from on "R-G* Zone to on *R-A" Zone,
Northern Boundary of Baltimore City H COUNTY BCARD OF APPEALS

®

TRIMBLE & ALDERMAN

o 1, or we, The_Seyern Riyer. fanstructicdegalowners of the property situato in Ball g NJ 33;3:'”:'-' of P";:':BDTWY and o
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hercto and made a part jereof, B = m v | W75 Hilliay = 94 Dhilg T ) e
ety peiion (1 that he soning satus of tho heren deseribc property b reclasifed, pfrane ¢ €,3 # | Patifiaen: = BALTIMORE COUNTY FAQ $hece ST 16 Th i s | . BRUCE ALDERRN
Horthern Bowndary of Baltimore & BEPGRE |
1o the Zoning Taw of Baltimore County, from an.... zon PA iossiii Clty 6360301 E. Forring Perer: January 15, 1963
--zenc; for the following reasons: 5 l” poid 53:‘."?;.@3:";&:;' 3 ZONTHO COMATSSTCHER —_—
1o Gonatruction Co, ,Fuiitionsr

(-3

Change in corditions creating a demand for apartasnta

ORDER _OF DISSMISSAL BALTIM(RE CONTY

N No. 568k .;D}!!.I G.CRDI:-i . R —
onin; omm| o alti
Ses Attached Description Petition of Sevem River C Company for from an . posaer fenibalilmoxe Commiy

. County Office Building

"R=3" Zone to an "R-A" Zone on the Northem Boundary of Baltimare City, 363,30 foet Towson 4, Maryland

east of Perring Parkway and west side of Hillsway in the Ninth District of Baltimore
County.

Re: Petition of The Severn River Construction Co.
At a hearing held on Cctober 31, 1962, tho patitfensr | e

and i2y for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Haltimore

Whereas the Board of Appeals convened for hearing on March 26, 1964 in
Room 301 of the County Office Building in roference o the cbove captioned cose.

asked for a reclassification ef all the property described in the | Dear Mr. Roscs
County, to use the herein described propenty. for.

petition from "i~C" Zons to an "R-A™ Zome. Tno patitioner has

Please enter an appeal on beha

) caption case from your deci.
since ananded his request and askod that all sald property mew the Board of Appeals for B,

'f of the Protestants in the above
on dated December 24. 1962, to
more County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as preseribed by Yoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassifieation and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, elc., upon fillng of Wts petition, and further agree to and are lo be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Ballimore County adopted pursuant tu the Zoning Law for Baltimore

Whereas the attorney for the protestants, Emest C, Trimble, Esq., prior fo

20nod "B-%, "BaLd or "B-M" not be recla-sificd and be ¢ onsidoved

the of the d| naved that his ©s attomey for the pro-
testacts bo dismissed and informed the Board thas his clients no longer wish to press their

Encloscd please find my check in the amount of §70,00 to cover
not @ part of the petiticner's application for reclassification. the cost of the appeal.

appeal. The petiticaer did pressnt a case sufficient te warrant |

Very traly yours,
Therefors, the County Board of Appeals in open hoaring accepted the

counsel for the protestants’ motion and dismissed the appeal in the instant cose and

Toclassification of the property.

e e

For the abova reasons the thow reclassification should < v

‘Contract purchaser

Ernest C. Trimble
effirmed the decision of the Zoning Commissioner. be had, e imble

f 3 ECT:jel
ABIR o A aares 2L vty 1t s thereky ORDERED this__ 26th __day of March, 1964 thot said T4 13 this TH day of Ducesber, 1962 by tha enc,
o . - 3 — . . -
BERT . GERSTMG: 4 oA, nd appeal be dismissed with prejudice as of the aforementioned date. Zening Comrlasionor of Baltizore County, (RDZRED that all that ce: Robert J, Gerstung, Eaq.
RAEN  TAIMp £ portion of the petitiemsr!s proporty now zoned "R=4W, "B-LY or 501 Keyser Bldg., Dalto, 2,
Notify: ° " Pelitioner's Attomey M Protestant’s Atlorney

Wilsle H. Adame COUNTY BOARD GF APPEALS “B=M" Tamain “R-6", "B-L" and “B=M' amd the remainder of the
05

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

oroperty is reclassified TR-A.

UAS £S5 L ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this. 28 -day

Site plans and comments thareon spproved by the Oifice

of . -.--Septenber., 1962 , that the subject matter of this peti
required by he Zoning Law of Ballimere County, in lwe newspapers of gencral circulation through.
out Baltiniore County, that property be posted, and thal the public hearing be had be
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Ofice Building fr. Tow

wnthe . Nadp 9B B?  darm. Yetober

~ Zuging Commissioncr of [ numg

sed, a8

of Plamning and Zoning on Deceaber 21, 1962, are attached ami made a |

e the

part of thia Gders Also subjoct to the future approval of the Division

g ComTssloner of
County

N, Baltimore

of Land Developoont.

Count;

1962, at 3100, wictock

BaM

=/ Baltinors

Note: Mr. Kaufman did nol sit ot this hearing.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

KNECHT AND HUMAN

. . 4 3 . 3 ¢ LANosCcARE aRe ’: \’L,!;"‘ INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
f i KNECHT AND HUMAN 51_}34 € ARCHETE cra AND ENETNCER S ke
ECHT AND HUMAN . LanomCARS AWCHITEGTE AMD EMSImEERS P VIR ROMENEAD] . LWTmmaiiem @ RAANCANE 8 6asidsia
Noscar

To.. Mr. John Gy Rose, Zoni WIBLONOr ot Octobar 19, 1962

ANDREW H. KNECHT
THECOORE W, MUMAN

ANDADW N XNICHT

Hum FROM. Hfe George E. Gavrelis, Deputy Diroctor
urosont 2

Anvacw k xnteur fage Two of Description of proposed Northbrook
THECOORE K HumAN

§ Description of broposeq Northbrook Apartmedts tract. Apartzents Tra

SUBJECT. #568L.  ReG to R-A, Northern Ecundary of Paltimors
City Line, 630,30 foot Zast to the East eids of Perring
g

The deserdption of the 43.535 mere tract for proposed Northtrook

jouth 747-42°-13" Wes

Parkuiay and the West mide of Hillaway Avem:

property of Severn River Construction Coepany.

Beginning for the same at the point of intersec
£ Baltimore City with the ecighth or

of a parcel of land which by deed date

corded among the Land Records of Bal

folic 322 waa conveyed by

struction Company, said poi

f the northerr
East 148.%
1954 and re-
ore County tn Liber G.L.B. No. 254]
Gall and wife to the Severn River Con-

t B.04 feet to the point of begirning of
parcel 5f land which by desd dated y 2, 1987 4

Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber G.L b
conveyed by the Eastraven Company to the Severn River Construction Company:
thence binding on the outlines of the last aforesaid first parcel reversoly
the following three courses and distances being the fourth, third and

Apartments should be amended to inciude the rollowin

£ ntatemont

3th District

for purposes of clarification:

HEARING1 Wednesday, October 31, 1962 (3100 Fui.)

i

of beginn o 13946 -00" v . E 5 0-00 1 -00"
Tn3e tane pony, Wit pulfe oF “h:ﬂmu;?“:f.::dsr:::.;; l.u oo ‘"T!‘,, sacond lines respectively of saif first parcel, viz: Sarth “2_56);4-313- Said point of boginning being South §0°-00'-00" Weat 1404,99 e e . .
binding on maid northern boundary of Baltizore City South West, 7.37 feet, North 689-56'-42" West 11.51 feut. and sau:hd 10- 3 feet from the intorssotion of tho north side of I — e :w‘mzr s{n\ftr‘::;;:e of Jli:-_ Zoning
East 636.10 feat to the east si's of Perring Parkway, a proposed te West 79.26 feet to intersect the fourteenth line of the \.,u:g E’:::u;nel N the subject poiitis r;:{w‘.?:p o ot ..m:;,m;,ﬁ
Road of variabla width; thence binding on said east side the f lowiayg in the aforesaid doed from-Gall to Severn m”;.‘:o!:;vki;'l::izqsss % !a:~ oad, 50 feet wide, and the emst side of KeClean Blvd,, 80 | rospect Lo pertinent plasning x‘auon? o
tes and distances. viz: North 439-29'-43" Bast 41.89 feet. Nerth on said fourteenth line as now surveyed Bouth =42’ - ) nek

15" East 96.02 ¢, North 529-14'-14" East 96
13'-42" East 144.56 feat, North 57°-13'-36" Eaut 16 .14 f

"
to the center of Cloister Foad, 60 feet wide, being also the end of the foot wide,

second linas of a parcel of land which by deed dated Asgust 25, 1959 and

feet k53

1. In Ught of changos in houning needs brought about by

o ] ;l;-ln;;n:l Ar the composition of our population and im
73°-52'-11" East 129.16 faot to.the west side of M T e e el Sl ) S
5 faa e west side cClean Bly oy ki s S o ey sy
wide; thence North 64%-00'-16" East 40.00 feet ts the cent ~lina of said folio was conveyed from the Severn River Construction Company to Flanning staff foels that apartr

Blvd.; thence binding on said ce.
distances, viz: North 25°-59 -44
line curving to t
of 130.96 feot:

Baltimore County: thence binding on tha center of said Road and the third
line of said Baltimore County parcel §o 159-17'-27" East 455.57 feet;
thence binding on the outlines of said Baltimore Courty parcel the follow-
ing three courses and distapces being the fourth, fifth and sixth lines

or-line the following t ourses and
est 190.92 feet, and northedly by a
® right having a radius of 954,93 feet for a distance
hence South 719-51°-44" West 35.00 fent to

& 2.
appropriate. It questiona, hows s the timing of this
petition for reclasai respect to the adequacy
of access at this time, Apartaents usually produces lsss
achool children per fanily than doos 1r

Tea dultel 17 e coos group baustag,

B L] - | e petitioner is merely build roup housing for rent
thence South 87°-23'-19" West 22.70 faat to & point on the respectively of said Baltimore County parcel, viz:. South 74°9-42°-33 5aPe Sanamnn el i growp nowsing for. ru
Hillsway Avenue, variable width, being an exm:‘.,m of M West 30:00 fee:, waMterly by a line curving to the left having a radius and

| in group housing, problems with respect to ability of
prezent schools to absorb this increase in populaticn
alght occur, The petiticner should clarify this situation
Loy

of 323.01 feet for a distance of 122.95 feat, dnd South 520-53'-58" West
200.B2 feet to intarsact the twelfth line Of the aforesaid parcel des-
cribed in deed from Call to'Severn River; thence binding on the outlines
of said parcoel described in deed from Gall to Severn River reversely the
following five courses and distances, viz: Soyth on°-?z -37 East 796.30
feet, South 019-03'-00" East 412.50 feet, South 43°-30'-00" West 55.30
feet, South 18°-46'-00" West 132.00 feet and South 13°-46'-00" West

L) 103.39 feet to the point of beginning: i n

thance binding or. said west side the following eigh: c
tances, viz: North 059-51'-12" West 4£9.70 fest

60.00 feat. North 48°-13'-59" Eart 16.70 feat, northorly
ing to the right having a radius of 1467.40 feet for a distance of 108,18
fest. Morth 13°-17'-33" East 278.62 feet, northerly by a line curving to
he left having a cadius of 696.44 feet for a distance of 370.12 foet to
intezsect the fifth or Bouth B1%-00°-00" West 150.19 feet line of the
first parcel of land which by deed dated July 25, 1957 and recorded among
the Lend Records of Baltimore County in Liber G.L.B. No. 3231, folio 184
vas conveyed by the Severn River Construction Co.
Pany; thence binding on the outlines of said first
said fifth line and running with and binding on the
lines being the following three courses and distances as now surveyed,
viz: South 81°-03'-18° West 114.87 faet, North 609-11'-42° West 21 .23
faet and North 21°-26'-42" Nest 100.36 feet to interssct the Fourteent::
line of the land described in the aforesaid deed tiom Gall to Severn
Rivar; thence binding revermely on aaid fourteenth line as now survayed

+ The prino physical reason wnich Ju5tify spartasnt zoning
here 13 its location at the intersection of proposed
Perring Parivay and filllavay Avanue, Posaible granting
of thie petition should exclude the riphts-of-uay for
Porring Parkvay,

by a line curv-

ontaining 43.535 acres of land, more or less, being a portion of the
;’::c‘l of Land which by deed dated July 20, 1954 and recorded among the
Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber G.L.DB. No. 2541, folic 322 was i
" conveysd by Glenn P. Gall and wife'to the Severn River Construction Com-
pany and the first parcel of land which by deed dated July 2, /1957 and
racorded in said Land Records wae conveysd by the Eastraven Company to
the ¥ River Constructicn Company in Liber G.h.B..No. 3231, folio 176.

to the Eastraven Com-
parcel to the end of




BALTIMORE COUNTY, 11ARYL.§ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Hir, Jobn Oy Rove, Zoning Gemissioner gy,  Ooteber 19, 1962

T0.. T

FRoM. 1y Gecrgs K. Oxyralls, |

sunspor. 7568ke 70 to R=d, Northern Boundary of Daltiscie

BT ity Line, 635,30 feot 523t to tha East side of Perriag
Parlaay and the West gide of Hillaway Avenus, BSeing
property of Severn River Gonstrustion Company,

Zth District

HEARTIGY ‘Wednesday, October 31, 1962 (3100 F

The staff of the OZfice of Flaming and Zoning has reviewed
the Joct petition for reclassification from R<0 to fi=i
moning, Tt has the following advisory coments to make with
respect. to pertinent planning factoras

1. In light of changos in housing moeds brought shout by
shangea 1n the comasition of our ;apulation end in

1light of the future extenzion of Perring Parkway, th
}‘).n.n!lul‘ staff feels that spartment soning here is
sprropriste, It questions, however, th tising of this
petition for reclassifiestion with resprct to tho adeqeacy
of access at this time. Apartnents usuwlly procuces loss
school children per family joes grorp housing. If
tho petivioner 18 merely building grovp housing for rent
with a tendeacy and family compoaition sisilar to that
in growp housing, problems with respect to ability of
prosent schouls to absorb thls inarcase in population
alght occur. The petiticner should clarify thins situation
at the hearing,

The prins phynical reason which justify apartsent soning
hero 15 its loostion at tho intersecticn of proposed
Perring Fariay and Hillavay Avems, aible Eranting
of this petition should exclude the rights-of-vay for
Perring Parkiuay,

00T 1962

zumen . BAMBIMORE COUNTY, M
OFFICE OF FIN.

| Collection ..d lhrdP',
COURT HOI
TOWSON 4, l[n\kmﬂ'l)
Ernost C. Trishls,
ol foraon Didlatng

BLLER Gffice of Planing & Zealng
115 County

Office Hldge,

Towson Ly Yde

[FTAL ANGUNT

CETACH UPPER SEETIGN AND NETURN WITH YOUN AEWITE AR CE

corr

Arpeal in thh miter of petition of Severn RFiver Comstruction Co.
o. 588l

8

IMPORTART: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TOBALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TODIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HCUSE, Towson 4,
PLEASE RETURNUPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE,

>4 ®
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONWNG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland
# sud

District. ing..... 4. 62
Posted for: L4 4 J,/ﬁ‘ /s—n”;fpﬂﬁ— O
Petitioner: ;ﬁ(/w Bt & AR /"l/fg’

T A A A M e
Location _J:‘/jﬁ 4&( gé ﬂ u,f.
@,},‘, ‘fmfi‘fnz K«z(ﬂ’/éi it By
mmwﬁ’ﬁ‘;ﬂ,%}%ﬁﬂ, /_ Date ot retarm, S0~ 10

n

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
o Mre John Gy Hose, Zoning Comnlsslonerpy,  Decenter 21,
FROM.... Dill, Director

SUBJECT #568li, _Apartment Zoning. Severn River Construction
Company’

The Planalng 9talf has reviewed the plana of the Sovemn River
Construction Company pertinant to the subject zoning petitiomy
It iz transmitting to you a copy of the mpproved siie plans in
accordance with your request and as conditioned by the following
factords

1. Approval of tho epurtrent plan does not apply te tiose

portions of the cverall tract which now arc zoned iy -6

The area not approved i3 cutlined in red,

2. Tho public street patiern is opproved as shewn on the plan,

3. The arrancenent of aparteents and the appurtenant off-gtreot

parking sreas are mpproved Subject to further revislon as

Fay bw roquired in prosessing the plans With County agenciass

b apartnent buildings are to be siaggered in the mammer

cated in red on the plan,

The architectural plans have been reviewed and ‘mLc.A.u to our
satisfaction that the Severn Rlve »
%o construct garden apartments rathor than remtal rrcup

o
Robert J. nar_nim.

eyser Buildin

Baltimore 2, !’.d.

= BALTIMRE COUNTY, MARVBRND  Rq. 12184
OFFICE OF FINANCE oaTdl0/1/62

VALLEY 3:3000
Division of Collectlon and Recelpts
COURT HOUSE

TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

To: The Sewern Biver Construetion Co. mLLED Zoning Departsent of
arkway W County

2 ¥, University P
Baltisore 18, M. L

01622

DEPOsIY 7O ACCOUNT KA.

auaNTITY. SETACIT TR BECTION AND RETURH WITH YOUR REHTTTARCE

- Petition for Reclassification

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUMTY, MARYLAND
WAL 10 DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THiS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

4, MARYLAND

PRITrION_YOR BONING RrCLAY
TIOK U DISFRICT

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,..

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
putiished In THE JEFFERSONIAN, & wewkly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., Tacsximcosch
LU S helore the... 2254

day of .. 1632, thesfiest publication

appearing on the....

Manager.

Cost of Advertisement, 3

e o _.g‘) leml:E ‘
MYICE OF FINANGE s
Distiton £ corru»u ow ud Rcripts paTE 10/26/62
TOWSON 4 MaRSEAND jb?y

To: The Severn River Consiructi,
2 ¥, Taivereity Parinay
Baltimors 1B,

M4 Zontng Departaent or
Baltinors County

DETAGH Urran SECTION AND AETURN WITH YOUR RERITTARCE

i Advertising and posting of yeur preperty

BErowmr 1o AccouNT No.
SuANTITY

3

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MALL TODIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, Towson
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BiLL WITH Your lllll'.nANCE b




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

‘SUBJEC'I#CSG&‘- Apartment, Zoning, _Severn River Censtruction

omMpanys

[ The Planning staff has reviewed the plans of the Severn River
: Construction Conpany pertinent to the subject goning petitione

It is

transmitting to you a copy of the approved site plans in

accordance with your request and as conditioned by the following

1.

| 2.
' 3

Lo

satis

factors:

Approval of the apartment plan does not apply to t}'pse
portions of the overall tract which now are soned (=,
The area not approved is outlined in red.

The public street pattern is approved as showr on the plans
The arrangement of apartments and the appurtenant off-street
perking areas are approved subject to further revision as
may be required in processing the plans with County agencies.

The apartment buildings are to be staggered in the manner
indicated in red o the plan,

The architectural plans have been reviewed and indicate to our

faction that the Severn River Construction Company proposes

to construct garden apartments rather than rental group housinge

D
i GiGsbms

cct ir, Hede Knott /‘é]—q
- Mry Robert J. Gersting e T O y 2~
f- Keyser Building

Baltimore 2. Md.

L =)

[
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

. B November 15, 1962

Mr. Malcolm H. Dill, Director
Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building

Towson 4, Marylond

Re: Petition No. 5684 property
of Sevem River Construction

Company
Dear Mr. Dill:

A hearing was held on the above subject matter on October
31, 1962 at 3:00 P.M. At the hearing it developed that the Planning
Staff felt lack of information as to adequacy as to access and also that
the Staff had inadequate information as ta the type of apartments pro-
posed to be constri:cted by the petitioner.

In accor:nce with Section 500.9 of the Baitimore County
Zoning Regulations | have required Mr. Henry J. Knott to produce plans
to be submitted to the Office of Planhing for approval or disapproval.

The plans are attached and | am with holding any de-
cision until | receive an answer from you.

Very truly yours,

/' Zoning Commissioner

C.C: Emest C. Trimble, Esq. ‘
| Jefferson Building

Towson 4, Md.
Mr. George Gavrelis

Mr. Robert J. Gersting
Keyser Building
Baltimore 2, Maryland
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